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SPECIAL ASSESSMENT CHARGES FOR 2021

CASE # SITE ADDRESS SITE APN RECORDED OWNER OWNER'S ADDRESS OWNER'S ADDRESS 2 DATE Total Due YEAR
BLD1910-0005 107 MARTELLA 003151001000 SALINAS BRISTOL LLC 400 MONTGOMERY ST STE 400 SALINAS, CA 93901 12/1/2020 $ 600.00 2020
BLD0911-0015 108 BERNAL DR 003811015000 GERARDO V RAMIREZ 19659 WOODCREST DR SALINAS, CA 93908 4/25/2019 $ 4,000.00 2019
BLD1703-0001 108 N MAIN ST 003145001000 RANN LLC 1149 N MAIN ST SALINAS, CA 93906 2/7/2019 $ 5,000.00 2019
BLD1701-0008 112 N MAIN ST 003145001000 RANN LLC 1149 N MAIN ST SALINAS, CA 93906 2/7/2019 $ 6,000.00 2019
BLD1406-0002 1161 N MAIN ST 003271038000 RANN LLC 202 ROCHEX AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 2/17/2019 $ 4,000.00 2019
BLD1902-0019 1220 FIRST AVE 004192006000 RENDAL K & MYRNA A MARYOTT 2563 E TRIMBLE RD SAN JOSE, CA 95132 5/19/2020 $ 2,100.00 2020
BLD1806-0005 178 DENNIS AVE 004532016000 MANUEL ALVAREZ MENDOZA 178 DENNIS AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 11/30/2020 $ 100.00 2020
BLD1907-0009 1801 CHEROKEE DR 261761009000 MC KEON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 GARDEN CT STE 210 MONTEREY, CA 93940 7/11/2019 $ 4,100.00 2019
BLD1905-0007 1903 CHELSEA CT 211421036000 EDUARDO R OSEGUERA 1903 CHELSEA CT SALINAS, CA 93906 9/6/2019 $ 7,100.00 2019
BLD1712-0011 196 E ALVIN DR 261661002000 SALINAS NORTHPOINT APARTMENTS 7 CORRAL DE TIERRA RD SALINAS, CA 93908 5/18/2020 $ 1,600.00 2020
BLD1712-0012 230 E ALVIN DR 261661003000 SALINAS NORTHPOINT APARTMENTS 7 CORRAL DE TIERRA RD SALINAS, CA 93908 5/18/2020 $ 1,600.00 2020
BLD1805-0007 251 NATIVIDAD RD 211011010000 ANTONIO DAMIAN OSEGUERA 1099 ROGGE RD SALINAS, CA 93906 7/3/2019 $ 5,000.00 2019
BLD1212-0008 418 MONTGOMERY ST 261782033000 MAGDALENA LEITH 418 MONTGOMERY ST SALINAS, CA 93907 7/25/2018 $ 12,000.00 2019
BLD1903-0016 495 E MARKET ST 004011030000 HOLDEM INVESTMENTS LP 320 MESA RD SALINAS, CA 93908 12/1/2020 $ 500.00 2020
BLD2004-0010 515 CHAPARRAL ST 003671003000 JOSE LEONEL BERNAL & MARIA EDITH CONTRERAS 515 CHAPARRAL ST SALINAS, CA 93906 2/1/2020 $ 600.00 2020
BLD1902-0013 522 DALLAS AVE 004443006000 OLIVIA & SALVADOR ESPINOZA 8 MIDTOWN LN SALINAS, CA 93901 9/21/2020 $ 1,100.00 2020
BLD2005-0018 604 DONNER WAY 261553030000 DEBORAH A ROUNSVILLE 604 DONNER WAY SALINAS, CA 93906 6/8/2020 $ 100.00 2020
Total 17 S 55,500.00

Code Enforcement Division

CASE # SITE ADDRESS SITE APN RECORDED OWNER OWNER'S ADDRESS OWNER'S ADDRESS 2 DATE Total Due YEAR

CE1004-0060 1 BRIDGE ST 002181001000 SALVADOR JIMENEZ JR 14601 ROLAND CYN RD SALINAS, CA 93908 1/7/2020 $ 23,400.00 2020
CE1905-0017 1012 GARNER AVE 004301025000 EDUARDO A & HELIA COUTTOLENC 209 PINE CYN RD SALINAS, CA 93908 1/6/2020 $ 100.00 2020
CE2001-0041 1013 HEATHER DR 003782002000 ABEL & YVONNE C VALDEZ 1013 HEATHER DR SALINAS, CA 93906 2/7/2020 S 345.00 2020
CE1908-0037 104 RAGSDALE CT 004031056000 JOHNNY A & MARGARET MARTINEZ 104 RAGSDALE CT SALINAS, CA 93905 9/3/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1812-0037 104 RAGSDALE CT 004031056000 JOHNNY A & MARGARET MARTINEZ 104 RAGSDALE CT SALINAS, CA 93905 4/2/2019 S 3,801.60 2019
CE1903-0016 1040 PARKWAY RD 004121009000 EDNA NELLIE BOTELLO 1040 PARKWAY RD SALINAS, CA 93905 4/20/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE2010-0033 1050 DAVIS RD 261711024000 REXFORD TITLE INC & ISLANDIA 29 LP 2176 OCEAN PARK BLVD #3006 SANTA MONICA, CA 90405 10/16/2020 S 300.00 2020
CE2009-0009 1050 N DAVISRD 261711024000 REXFORD TITLE INC & ISLANDIA 29 LP 2716 OCEAN PARK BLVD #3006 SANTA MONICA, CA 90405 9/24/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE1903-0106 1067 HOWE CIR 261725015000 MONICA & MIGUEL RODAS MARTIREN 1067 HOWE CIR SALINAS, CA 93907 4/9/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE2001-0203 1074 FAIRVIEW AVE 003485002000 ERIK VILLICANA & EFRAIN VILLICANA 1074 FAIRVIEW AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 4/20/2020 S 300.00 2020
CE1901-0077 11 MORENO CIR 153402003000 ALEJANDRINA ZEPEDA 11 MORENO CIR SALINAS, CA 93905 1/29/2019 S 230.00 2019
CE1904-0082 110 CHESTNUT ST 002453005000 MARK E LONG 110 CHESTNUT ST SALINAS, CA 93901 4/24/2019 S 230.00 2019
CE1908-0010 1101 ACOSTA ST 004241014000 JACOB D & KAREN REYES 2210 N MAIN ST SALINAS, CA 93906 8/19/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1902-0029 1104 COBBLESTONE ST 153581002000 ALBERTO & MARIA GUZMAN 1104 COBBLESTONE ST SALINAS, CA 93905 3/12/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE2008-0063 1104 COBBLESTONE ST 153581002000 ALBERTO & MARIA GUZMAN 1104 COBBLESTONE ST SALINAS, CA 93905 9/2/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE2008-0006 1133 CAPE COD WAY 153215008000 JEAN R KENNADA 1133 CAPE COD WAY SALINAS, CA 93906 8/19/2020 $ 300.00 2020
CE1906-0109 1149 N MAIN ST 003271037000 RANN LLC 1149 N MAIN ST SALINAS, CA 93906 9/27/2019 S 2,603.95 2019
CE1907-0185 1158 RAVEN CT 153533010000 JULIO A BECERRA 1158 RAVEN CT SALINAS, CA 93905 7/22/2019 S 2,225.00 2019
CE1607-0107 116 N MAIN ST 003145002000 RANN LLC 116 N MAIN ST SALINAS,CA 93906 4/30/2018 S 70,800.00 2019
CE1906-0108 1161 N MAIN ST 003271038000 RANN LLC 202 ROCHEX AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 9/27/2019 $ 2,603.95 2019
CE1610-0153 1161 N MAIN ST 003271038000 RANN LLC 202 ROCHEX AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 1/1/2019 $ 42,700.00 2019
CE1909-0077 1163 BADGER WAY 153536006000 TINA E CAMPBELL 1163 BADGER WAY SALINAS, CA 93905 10/1/2019 $ 920.00 2019
CE1912-0028 117 CEDAR ST 004132002000 OCTAVIO & GUILLERMA PALMENO 117 CEDAR ST SALINAS, CA 93905 12/16/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1904-0209 1195 GRANADA AVE 003731015000 ESTATE OF BARBARA E CLARK 19820 AUGUSTA CT SALINAS, CA 93906 5/17/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE1910-0130 1195 GRANADA AVE 003731015000 ESTATE OF BARBARA E CLARK 19820 AUGUSTA CT SALINAS, CA 93906 11/15/2019 S 575.00 2019
CE1904-0189 12 MYRTLE CT 004161017000 ELISEO RIOS MORA & ALICIA MORA 12 MYRTLE CT SALINAS, CA 93905 4/27/2019 $ 345.00 2019
CE2005-0065 12 WORK CIR 003011043000 RENE MANZUR AVILEZ 10970 RALPH LN SALINAS, CA 93907 5/20/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE1902-0162 120 RODEO AVE 003381017000 HUGO RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ 120 RODEO AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 4/10/2019 $ 816.50 2019
CE2011-0005 1202 MODENA ST 153711038000 MANUEL RAZO & MARIBEL ZAMORA 1202 MODENA ST SALINAS, CA 93906 12/11/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE1907-0062 1205 TYLER ST 003304002000 JOSE G TREVINO 54 WILLOW ST SALINAS, CA 93901 7/9/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1910-0137 1206 GRANDHAVEN ST 004253002000 JOSE CRUZ ET AL MADRIGAL 1206 GRANDHAVEN ST SALINAS, CA 93905 10/26/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE1905-0172 1216 PALERMO DR 153711011000 EDGARDO ALVAREZ 1216 PALERMO DR SALINAS, CA 93906 7/11/2019 S 322.90 2019
CE1911-0092 1257 TYLER ST 003304015000 LUCY E ESPINOZA 355 E MARKET ST SALINAS, CA 93901 2/5/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE2001-0053 1301 TAMPICO AVE 003681008000 OSMAR PACHECO ET AL CAMACHO 1301 TAMPICO AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 2/10/2020 S 920.00 2020
CE1903-0165 1303 DURANGO ST 153333021000 MIGUEL A & CARILLO VER REYES 1303 DURANGO ST SALINAS, CA 93905 4/16/2019 S 100.80 2019
CE2007-0057 13047 ARTHUR ST 253254006000 JUAN & ELVIA P TREVINO 13047 ARTHUR ST SALINAS, CA 93906 8/13/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE1907-0018 1305 GRANADA AVE 003675011000 LAURA NATHALY ALVARADO 1305 GRANADA AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 7/2/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1907-0017 1306 GRANADA AVE 003674013000 CLAUDIA M VIVANCO 1306 GRANADA AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 7/2/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE1903-0199 1318 CACHUMA CT 153403001000 LAURA & JOSE ADRIAN ESPINOZA 10110 MEADOW VIEW CIR SALINAS, CA 93907 4/19/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE1812-0015 1321 RAMONA AVE 003674008000 FABIAN | CORIA & HILDA IRACHETA 1321 RAMONA AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 1/11/2019 $ 920.00 2019
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CE1902-0018 13210 LOUISE ST 253232021000 JOSHUA M & AVILA KEALALAULOA 6910 LAKEVIEW DR PRUNEDALE, CA 93907 2/15/2019 S 575.00 2019
CE1907-0121 1332 ALMA AVE 004283007000 EMELIA GONZALEZ 1332 ALMA AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 8/17/2019 S 215.00 2019
CE2002-0020 1336 BARDIN WAY 004482011000 JOSE JUAN JIMENEZ 1336 BARDIN WAY SALINAS, CA 93905 2/19/2020 S 115.00 2020
CE1901-0019 1347 ESTRELLA WY 153371004000 JOSE MANUEL HERNANDEZ 1347 ESTRELLA WAY SALINAS, CA 93905 1/23/2019 $ 345.00 2019
CE2003-0012 14 CENTER ST 004102010000 VICTOR & MARIA VERONICA PACHECO 14 CENTER ST SALINAS, CA 93905 6/11/2020 S 800.00 2020
CE1907-0255 14 LUNSFORD DR A 003831011000 CLINTON WUNDROW 14 B LUNSFORD DR SALINAS, CA 93906 8/24/2019 S 1,800.00 2019
CE1902-0046 14 MORENO CIR 153402007000 FIDEL M & CECILIA R GARCIA 14 MORENO CIR SALINAS, CA 93905 4/9/2019 S 805.00 2019
CE1908-0128 1419 LASSEN AVE 261233014000 JORGE ENRIQUE ZAZUETA SANCHEZ 1419 LASSEN AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 11/3/2019 $ 345.00 2019
CE1907-0072 1420 GRANDHAVEN ST 004272006000 MARIA ALDERETE 11 CONNELY CT SALINAS, CA 93905 9/18/2019 S 7,628.43 2019
CE1907-0236 1431 NICHOLS AVE 261243005000 LUKAS BADOWGSKI 1431 NICHOLS AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 8/19/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1809-0087 1433 ALMA AVE 004282010000 BARDOMIANO GONZALEZ 1433 ALMA AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 5/10/2019 S 1,595.80 2019
CE1912-0015 1463 TETON AVE 261213025000 NOE BARRON 1463 TETON AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 12/18/2019 S 2,300.00 2019
CE1910-0101 1470 LASSEN AVE 261231025000 BERNARDO FLORES & JOSEFINA LOPEZ 1470 LASSEN AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 11/6/2019 $ 345.00 2019
CE2007-0015 1504 WHEELER DR 261264025000 CAROL TR ABERGEL 1504 WHEELER DR SALINAS, CA 93906 8/11/2020 S 300.00 2020
CE1811-0066 1511 FIRST AVE 004264014000 ALEJANDRO MARTINEZ LUCAS 1511 FIRST AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 12/18/2018 S 230.00 2019
CE2003-0082 1515 DEL MONTE C/A 153121010000 SILVERWOOD ESTATES HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION 1515 DEL MONTE AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 3/14/2020 S 115.00 2020
CE1908-0025 1533 EL DORADO DR 261431018000 CHRISTOPHER J SANCHEZ 1533 EL DORADO DR SALINAS, CA 93906 8/19/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE2001-0196 1538 YOLO CIR 261372030000 JOSE R GONZALEZ & JUANA RODRIGUEZ VALTIERRA 1538 YOLO CIR SALINAS, CA 93906 2/3/2020 S 500.00 2020
CE1911-0134 1538 YOLO CIR 261372030000 JOSE R GONZALEZ & JUANA RODRIGUEZ VALTIERRA 1538 YOLO CIR SALINAS, CA 93906 1/14/2020 $ 800.00 2020
CE1908-0014 1539 IMPERIAL WAY 261436015000 PATRICIA & EDWARDO A FUENTES 1539 IMPERIAL WAY SALINAS, CA 93906 9/3/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1902-0087 1540 COUGAR DR 153572008000 MARCO P DE LA ROSA ZESATI 1287 N MAIN ST STE 106 SALINAS, CA 93906 4/29/2019 S 700.80 2019
CE1908-0027 1543 SAGUARO DR 153513004000 GREGORIA MAGANA 1543 SAGUARO DR SALINAS, CA 93905 8/19/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE2001-0080 1566 CANELLI CT 153701016000 MARGARITO ET AL LOMELI 1566 CANELLI CT SALINAS, CA 93905 1/25/2020 $ 100.00 2020
CE2001-0200 16 SHARON DR 003484004000 KEITH LOWELL 16 SHARON DR SALINAS, CA 93905 2/7/2020 S 920.00 2020
CE2007-0021 1640 GEORGETOWN WAY 153323039000 ALEJANDRO S RODRIGUEZ & ANGELICA CRUZ 1640 GEORGETOWN WAY SALINAS, CA 93906 8/13/2020 S 103.95 2020
CE1904-0054 1650 BOSTON ST 153216001000 EUSTAQUIAR & EDDY A TAYAMEN 1650 BOSTON ST SALINAS, CA 93906 4/11/2019 S 230.00 2019
CE1909-0092 1650 BOSTON ST 153216001000 EUSTAQUIA R & EDDY A TAYAMEN 1650 BOSTON ST SALINAS, CA 93906 10/1/2019 $ 920.00 2019
CE1905-0058 17 OCONNOR CIR 003751013000 CATHLEEN TROTTER & DAV GRACIA 17 OCONNOR CIR SALINAS, CA 93906 6/25/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE1903-0051 1703 CAMBRIAN DR 261314014000 JEFFREY D & MESHELL R SCHEFF 9830 ROLLING MEADOWS LN SALINAS, CA 93907 3/12/2019 S 575.00 2019
CE2009-0016 1732 CHEROKEE DR 261642036000 JUAN JOSE GARCIA JR 1732 CHEROKEE DR SALINAS, CA 93906 9/15/2020 S 300.00 2020
CE2001-0037 1732 CHEROKEE DR 261642036000 JUAN JOSE GARCIA JR 1732 CHEROKEE DR SALINAS, CA 93906 2/7/2020 S 1,800.00 2020
CE1904-0121 1735 HUMBOLDT DR 261554003000 JOSE & MARIA AMEZCUA 1735 HUMBOLDT DR SALINAS, CA 93906 7/2/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1904-0220 1790 TAHOE DR 261551017000 LORENA SERRATOS & RAM RAMIREZ 1790 TAHOE DR SALINAS, CA 93906 4/30/2019 S 230.00 2019
CE1907-0269 1790 TAHOE DR 261551017000 LORENA SERRATOS & RAM RAMIREZ 1790 TAHOE DR SALINAS, CA 93906 7/28/2019 S 382.95 2019
CE2008-0079 1814 MARSALA WAY 153713043000 JUAN D BAUTISTA VILLICANA ET AL 1814 MARSALA WAY SALINAS, CA 93905 9/8/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE1901-0117 1825 LONDON WAY 153464016000 DOTTE ANTOVICH TR 1825 LONDON WAY SALINAS, CA 93906 2/8/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1905-0207 1903 CHELSEA CT 211421036000 EDUARDO R OSEGUERA 1903 CHELSEA CT SALINAS, CA 93906 7/8/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE2006-0001 1950 N DAVISRD 253332043000 T & T ENTERPRISES LP PO BOX 2148 MILWAUKEE, WI 53201 7/1/2020 S 300.00 2020
CE1810-0054 2 DEER ST 003222011000 MARIA C & REYNALDO GARCIA PO BOX 80 CASTROVILLE, CA 95012 1/11/2019 $ 2,600.00 2019
CE1111-0032 201 MARKET WAY 002201007000 RUBEN CORTES 211 E MARKET ST SALINAS, CA 93901 8/15/2019 S 7,500.00 2019
CE1912-0057 21 JULIA AVE 261261006000 MATTHEW JIAQUAN & YU LI YU LU 1313 SOUTH B ST SAN MATEO, CA 94402 12/10/2019 $ 230.00 2019
CE1704-0026 211 DENNIS AVE 004501025000 TERESA G CERNA TR PO BOX 7135 SPRECKELS, CA 93962 2/5/2020 S 2,128.49 2020
CE2001-0050 220 SYCAMORE RD 004515005000 SILVIA & JOSE BECERRA 220 SYCAMORE RD SALINAS, CA 93905 2/10/2020 S 345.00 2020
CE1903-0160 227 ARGUELLO DR 003162028000 SILVERIA DENNIS JOHN LIFE EST 830 QUAIL HOLLOW DR HOLLISTER, CA 95023 4/3/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1902-0083 234 CARRIAGE DR 153062010000 ABIGAIL E BALDERAS RAMIREZ 234 CARRIAGE DR SALINAS, CA 93905 3/26/2019 S 1,495.00 2019
CE2002-0067 239 OSAGE DR 261294019000 KENNEDY NICHOLAS JAMES 239 OSAGE DR SALINAS, CA 93906 3/2/2020 S 1,300.00 2020
CE1809-0085 24 DICKENS CIR 207142020000 MICHAEL B DALRYMPLE 24 DICKENS CIR SALINAS, CA 93901 1/29/2019 $ 2,700.80 2019
CE2001-0039 24 N THIRD ST 003331046000 BRIAN H CUTTING 24 N 3RD ST SALINAS, CA 93906 2/7/2020 S 2,300.00 2020
CE1911-0052 264 MERCED ST 003072005000 PHILLIP B & BEATRICE S LEACH TRS 810 DANBURY ST SALINAS, CA 93906 9/24/2020 $ 7,213.40 2020
CE1905-0111 267 CHAPARRAL ST 003254003000 MATHEW & NAOMI LOGGINS 267 CHAPARRAL ST SALINAS, CA 93906 8/16/2019 S 207.90 2019
CE1807-0061 3 E LAKE ST 003145001000 RANN LLC 1149 N MAIN ST SALINAS, CA 93906 4/23/2019 S 201.60 2019
CE2002-0052 3 FLORENCE PL 003492022000 JOSE R SANCHEZ 3 FLORENCE PL SALINAS, CA 93905 2/23/2020 S 115.00 2020
CE1904-0049 307 N MADEIRA AVE 261671014000 ARCADIO DE JESUS CLAU SANCHEZ 307 N MADEIRA AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 5/21/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1910-0021 312 PALOMA AVE 004503003000 SUSAN A EUBANKS TR 312 PALOMA AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 11/3/2019 $ 800.00 2019
CE2001-0061 312 PALOMA AVE 004503003000 SUSAN A EUBANKS TR 312 PALOMA AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 2/10/2020 S 800.00 2020
CE1810-0121 315 N MADEIRA AVE 261671013000 JOSEFINA RODRIGUEZ 315 N MADEIRA AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 3/4/2019 S 205.35 2019
CE2008-0074 318 CHAPARRAL ST 003432003000 JOSE FUENTES CONSTRUCTION INC 1582 N SANBORN SALINAS, CA 93905 9/23/2020 $ 100.00 2020
CE1903-0004 319 SOLEDAD ST 002222017000 XIAO ZHANG FAMILY LIMITED PART 12 PASEO TERCERO SALINAS, CA 93908 4/20/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1905-0181 323 BARDIN RD 153053006000 CARLOS & ALICIA RIVERA 323 BARDIN RD SALINAS, CA 93905 5/29/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1911-0015 325 ELWOOD ST 003442027000 SONIAT FUENTES TR 325 ELWOOD ST SALINAS, CA 93906 11/15/2019 S 100.00 2019
CE1908-0011 330 COLERIDGE DR 207174007000 JOSIELYNE TONGOL RABOT 330 COLERIDGE DR SALINAS, CA 93901 8/19/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1907-0195 342 CHAPARRAL ST 003432009000 MARIA M RODRIGUEZ TR 342 CHAPARRAL ST SALINAS, CA 93906 7/29/2019 S 1,150.00 2019
CE2001-0027 344 PUEBLO DR 261285005000 SHARON SASSMAN 344 PUEBLO DR SALINAS, CA 93906 2/5/2020 S 920.00 2020
CE2011-0051 347 PUEBLO DR 261281022000 SERGIO & YESENIA CASILLAS 347 PUEBLO DR SALINAS, CA 93906 12/30/2020 S 300.00 2020
CE1907-0257 36 NATIVIDAD RD 003831008000 VICENTE Z & ZATARIN EF VILLA 36 NATIVIDAD RD SALINAS, CA 93906 8/10/2019 S 345.00 2019



EXHIBIT A
(PAGE 3 OF 5)
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT CHARGES FOR 2021

CE2005-0004 384 MENDOCINO DR 261373026000 VANESSA A BAUTISTA 384 MENDOCINO DR SALINAS, CA 93906 5/6/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE1907-0196 407 NAVAJO DR 261273015000 MARCO P DE LA ROSA 407 NAVAJO DR SALINAS, CA 93906 10/9/2019 $ 920.00 2019
CE1907-0258 424 E LAUREL DR 003731003000 JOSE VERGARA TOVAR 424 E LAUREL DR SALINAS, CA 93906 8/24/2019 S 2,200.00 2019
CE1905-0143 438 VALLEJO ST 003653007000 JESUS A ARELLANO & PER VARGAS 438 VALLEJO ST SALINAS, CA 93906 6/17/2019 S 322.00 2019
CE1905-0217 446 MENDOCINO DR 261433006000 LIONEL & DEBRA BOMACTAO 446 MENDOCINO DR SALINAS, CA 93906 7/9/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1904-0186 45 MYRTLE CT 004163005000 BERNICE C & HENRY J LOCATELLI 45 MYRTLE CT SALINAS, CA 93905 5/25/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE1809-0139 453 WILLIAMS RD 004282010000 BARDOMIANO GONZALEZ 1433 ALMA AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 6/18/2019 S 700.00 2019
CE1809-0140 459 WILLIAMS RD 004282009000 BARDOMIANO GONZALEZ 459 WILLIAMS RD SALINAS,CA 93905 4/25/2019 S 1,900.80 2019
CE2007-0039 459 WILLIAMS RD 004282009000 DURAN BARDOMIANO & ELIDIA ROJAS GONZALEZ 453 WILLIAMS RD SALINAS, CA 93905 8/19/2020 S 207.90 2020
CE1812-0052 460 BRIGHTON ST 261713005000 FERNANDO OROZCO 460 BRIGHTON ST SALINAS, CA 93907 3/21/2019 S 100.00 2019
CE1903-0083 461 BRIGHTON ST 261712010000 ANGIE VILLANUEVA 461 BRIGHTON ST SALINAS, CA 93907 3/21/2019 S 1,420.00 2019
CE2011-0011 461 VALLEJO ST 003652016000 ROGER P TAM & DAISY S WAN TRS 100 AVALON AVE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94112 11/6/2020 $ 500.00 2020
CE1908-0029 474 CALAVERAS DR 26106019000 THUYEN DAN BUI 474 CALAVERAS DR SALINAS, CA 93906 2/11/2020 S 307.90 2020
CE2006-0024 507 SAN MIGUEL AVE 016133001000 VIRGINIA P TR MANASSERO PO BOX 285 GILROY, CA 95021 7/10/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE1907-0094 508 MAE AVE 004434003000 SUSANA C & VICENTE HERNANDEZ PO BOX 9742 SALINAS, CA 93915 3/9/2020 S 115.00 2020
CE1910-0126 510 SUNRISE ST 004661028000 AGUSTINA & MARTINA ROBLES 510 SUNRISE ST SALINAS, CA 93905 10/26/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE1907-0225 52 CAPITOL ST 002152005000 ANTHONY A Il HOOVER 52 CAPITOL ST SALINAS, CA 93901 8/30/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE1901-0166 527 MCALLISTER ST 261714028000 KENNY & GINA ENCALLADO 527 MCALLISTER ST SALINAS, CA 93907 4/16/2019 S 230.00 2019
CE1909-0028 545 GREEN ST 004661013000 HECTOR HERNANDEZ-GONZALEZ 545 GREEN ST SALINAS, CA 93905 9/24/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1908-0016 569 SUNRISE ST 004412051000 JOSE S & ANNA M MONTANO 569 SUNRISE ST SALINAS, CA 93905 8/19/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE2001-0036 572 CASCADE CIR 261653016000 LORENA NUNEZ & RODOLFO Z AHUMADA 572 CASCADE CIR SALINAS, CA 93906 2/7/2020 S 345.00 2020
CE1003-0087 58 N SANBORN RD 004121030000 MUSED MOHSIN 273 RIVER RD SALINAS, CA 93908 5/27/2018 S 102,241.39 2019
CE1907-0240 590 MCALLISTER ST 261712019000 ROBERTO HORTA ET AL NAVARETTE 590 MCALLISTER ST SALINAS, CA 93907 8/8/2019 S 345.00 2019
CE1911-0063 6 CASSINO CIR 153704018000 AARON BIBBENS 6 CASSINO CIR SALINAS, CA 93905 11/30/2019 S 1,495.00 2019
CE2005-0086 6 ORANGE DR APT 1 002911003000 JOHN M TARANTINO PO BOX 264 SEASIDE, CA 93955 6/17/2020 S 100.00 2020
CE1912-0083 609 ARCHER ST 002112005000 HILE GERRI LEE TR ET AL 340 HAWKS PEAK RD APTOS, CA 95003 1/16/2020 $ 115.00 2020
CE2001-0104 61 BEVERLY DR 003483005000 JOE A SANDOVAL & ELSA SANDOVAL 61 BEVERLY DR SALINAS, CA 93905 1/24/2020 $ 115.00 2020
CE1909-0016 618 CALAVERAS DR 261492005000 ESTATE OF ANTONIO R ADELAIDE 618 CALAVERAS DR SALINAS, CA 93906 1/22/2020 $ 1,050.00 2020
CE1810-0098 618 E MARKET ST 004032002000 SALVADOR CECENAS 618 E MARKET ST SALINAS, CA 93905 2/20/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1908-0026 639 KIRKWOOD AVE 002073006000 BENIGNO T LOPEZ 639 KIRKWOOD AVE SALINAS, CA 93901 8/19/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1902-0168 69 CLARK ST 002082007000 NORMAN E GARLAND TR 652 SAN JUAN GRADE RD SALINAS, CA 93906 3/20/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1908-0104 69 CLARK ST 002082007000 NORMAN E GARLAND TR 652 SAN JUAN GRADE RD SALINAS, CA 93906 8/29/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1707-0163 7 CONNELY CT 004111008000 LUCY CORNELIUS 7 CONNELY CT SALINAS, CA 93905 11/7/2019 $ 103.95 2019
CE1910-0023 7 CONNELY CT 004111008000 LUCY CORNELIUS 7 CONNELY CT SALINAS, CA 93905 3/4/2020 S 800.00 2020
CE1904-0008 704 GARNER AVE 004342056000 VISTA NUEVA OF SALINAS 1314 ERKSKINE AVE LAS VEGAS, NV 89123 5/10/2019 S 1,520.80 2019
CE1904-0164 704 GARNER AVE APT 19 004342031000 ALBINO MARTINEZ & MARIA CHAVEZ 704 GARNER AVE APT 19 SALINAS, CA 93905 8/29/2019 S 200.80 2019
CE1809-0071 704 GARNER AVE APT 5 004342045000 LIDIA GONZALEZ 704 GARNER AVE APT 5 SALINAS, CA 93905 5/6/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1904-0009 704 GARNER AVE C/A2 004342057000 VISTA NUEVA OF SALINAS 1314 ERKSKINE AVE LAS VEGAS, NV 89123 5/10/2019 S 1,595.80 2019
CE1904-0011 704 GARNER AVE C/A3 004342051000 VISTA NUEVA OF SALINAS 1314 ERKSKINE AVE LAS VEGAS, NV 89123 5/10/2019 S 1,595.80 2019
CE1907-0086 706 MONTECITO WAY 016331009000 REYNA V NAVARRETE 706 MONTECITO WAY SALINAS, CA 93901 8/5/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE2006-0033 722 ASHBURY WAY 261778013000 MARCIA L HULSBRINK 722 ASHBURY WAY SALINAS, CA 93907 6/23/2020 S 575.00 2020
CE1908-0020 723 E ALISAL ST 004073008000 JOSE MANUEL URTIZ ET HERRERA 1729 FIRST AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 8/19/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1906-0033 745 SAUCITO AVE 261313019000 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ ZAMBRANO 745 SAUCITO AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 6/5/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE2002-0075 77 SHEBBRON AVE 003765033000 MARIA LOPEZ GUTIERREZ 77 SHEBBRON AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 3/10/2020 S 300.00 2020
CE1908-0043 770 AMARILLO WAY 004684011000 MATTHEW JIAQUAN & YU LI YU LU 1313 SOUTH B ST SAN MATEO, CA 94402 8/27/2019 S 350.00 2019
CE1905-0112 810 E MARKET ST 004105026000 FABIOLA & RAUL CAMPOS 810 E MARKET ST SALINAS, CA 93905 9/19/2019 S 103.95 2019
CE1908-0110 811 MEADOW DR 003881010000 CONSUELO GONZALEZ 811 MEADOW DR SALINAS, CA 93905 8/30/2019 S 115.00 2019
CE1901-0116 811 MEADOW DR 003881010000 CONSUELO GONZALEZ 811 MEADOW DR SALINAS, CA 93905 2/8/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1911-0121 817 AMARILLO WAY 004362005000 AZAEL REYNA & CATALINA T SANTA CRUZ 817 AMARILLO WAY SALINAS, CA 93905 7/20/2020 S 103.95 2020
CE1901-0029 817 FAIRFAX DR 016042008000 ARMANDO R & BRACAMONT VAZQUEZ 817 FAIRFAX DR SALINAS, CA 93901 2/5/2019 S 920.00 2019
CE1905-0072 823 GARDEN WAY 003761003000 ANTONIO & MART MONRENO MORENO 823 GARDEN WAY SALINAS, CA 93905 5/15/2019 S 2,278.43 2019
CE2001-0034 841 GARDEN WAY 003761006000 BERTHA MENDOZA 841 GARDEN WAY SALINAS, CA 93905 2/7/2020 S 1,800.00 2020
CE1905-0053 851 BERMUDA WAY 004363020000 SHAO HUA ZOU 18 W GRANDVIEW AVE ARCADIA, CA 91006 8/16/2019 S 107.90 2019
CE1811-0035 857 CACTUS CT 153561039000 JOSE GUADALUPE & JACI JACINTO PO BOX 315 CHUALAR, CA 93925 1/23/2019 $ 345.00 2019
CE2001-0214 902 SLOAT DR 261831003000 JULIANNA JUAREZ 902 SLOAT DR SALINAS, CA 93907 1/30/2020 $ 230.00 2020
CE1902-0071 939 SAGE CT 153471035000 CESAR DIAZ 939 SAGE CT SALINAS, CA 93905 2/14/2019 S 230.00 2019
CE2005-0003 939 SAGE CT 153471035000 CESAR DIAZ 939 SAGE CT SALINAS, CA 93905 5/4/2020 S 575.00 2020
Total 162 S 359,535.54
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Fire Prevention Bureau

CASE # SITE ADDRESS SITE APN RECORDED OWNER OWNER'S ADDRESS OWNER'S ADDRESS 2 DATE Total Due YEAR
FD1908-0016 1 KENT CIR 211444018000 GURINDER & HARSH SIKAND 1 KENT CIR SALINAS, CA 93906 9/23/2019 $ 1,306.25 2019
FD1808-0033 1002 N DAVIS RD #B 261711070000 REXFORD TITLE INC 2716 OCEAN PARK BLVD #3006 SANTA MONICA, CA 90405 6/26/2020 $ 221.10 2020
FD2005-0010 1006 DAVIS RD 261711070000 REXFORD TITLE INC 2716 OCEAN PARK BLVD #3006 SANTA MONICA, CA 90405 7/30/2020 $ 359.78 2020
FD1501-0010 1014 N DAVIS RD 261711070000 REXFORD TITLE INC 2716 OCAEAN PARK BLVD STE 3006 SANTA MONICA, CA 90405 7/30/2020 $ 359.78 2020
FD2009-0004 1022 ALISAL ST 003891015000 LOM NG & LIM 1100 WEST ARTESIA BLVD COMPTON, CA 90220 9/28/2020 $ 247.28 2020
FD1112-0062 1025 N SANBORN RD 004383053000 EAST SALINAS FAMILY RAD LP 123 RICO ST SALINAS, CA 93907 11/10/2020 $ 329.70 2020
FD1003-0036 1030 RIDER AVE 004372005000 EAST SALINAS FAMILY RAD LP 123 RICO ST SALINAS, CA 93907 11/20/2020 $ 82.43 2020
FD1001-0103 1033 PAJARO ST #A 002652001000 REDBOOK RESIDENTIAL LLC 390 6TH AVE SANTA CRUZ, CA 95062 9/10/2019 $ 966.83 2019
FD2008-0004 1040 N DAVIS RD 261711070000 REXFORD TITLE INC 2716 OCEAN PARK BLVD #3006 SANTA MONICA, CA 90405 10/9/2020 $ 249.18 2020
FD1006-0083 1040 RIKER ST 002584002000 WOODSIDE PARK LLC 10100 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE 400 LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 5/21/2019 $ 168.75 2019
FD1307-0020 110 S WOOD ST 004061023000 SALINAS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 840 S MAIN ST SALINAS, CA 93901 5/29/2020 $ 329.70 2020
FD1903-0007 1107 S MAIN ST 002661048000 JD PANDYA CORP 1107 S MAIN ST SALINAS, CA 93901 3/20/2019 $ 1,127.28 2019
FD1001-0144 1115 PARKSIDE ST 003773057000 MCHI AFFORDABLE ACQUISITIONS 123 RICO ST SALINAS, CA 93907 12/15/2020 $ 164.85 2020
FD1001-0128 112 BARDIN RD 004492024000 JULIO | & TERESA J SANTA CRUZ PO BOX 2313 SALINAS, CA 93902 6/30/2020 $ 480.96 2020
FD2003-0016 1121 E LAUREL DR 004221070000 TNK PROPERTIES LLC 17560 CROSS RD SALINAS, CA 93907 3/25/2020 $ 1,171.89 2020
FD2007-0033 114 CENTRAL AVE 002163010000 JOSE MENDOZA FUENTES 114 CENTRAL AVE SALINAS, CA 93901 7/30/2020 $ 2,306.25 2020
FD1908-0001 1149 N MAIN ST 003271037000 RANN LLC 1149 N MAIN ST SALINAS, CA 93906 8/20/2020 $ 385.95 2020
FD0911-0001 1161 N MAIN ST 003271038000 RANN LLC 202 ROCHEX AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 8/14/2019 $ 303.53 2019
FD1701-0004 1185 MONROE ST 261591008000 CMP-1, LLS 1745 SHEA CENTER DR STE 200 HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129 11/13/2020 $ 221.10 2020
FD2012-0007 1219 MARKET ST 004211041000 DBA MO'S LAUNDROMAT 870 RIVER RD SALINAS, CA 93908 12/14/2020 $ 82.43 2020
FD1910-0008 123 W ALISAL ST 002335005000 MT18 LP 2 DOREY WAY MONTEREY, CA 93940 10/30/2019 $ 164.85 2019
FD1901-0005 13 VILLA ST 002041033000 SALINAS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 431 W ALISAL ST SALINAS, CA 93901 2/25/2019 $ 237.83 2019
FD2007-0028 1420 TAMPICO AVE 261212007000 FERNANDO PEREZ & EVA A SALDANA 1420 TAMPICO AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 7/30/2020 $ 2,306.25 2020
FD0801-0006 1516 MAIN ST 211232033000 HARDEN RANCH PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC ET AL 1606 N MAIN ST SALINAS, CA 93906 9/12/2019 $ 692.36 2019
FD1908-0005 1546 MAIN ST 211232012000 HARDEN RANCH PLAZA ASSOCIATES LLC ET AL PO BOX 800729 DALLAS, TX 75380 2/4/2020 $ 303.53 2020
FD1606-0003 1550 N SANBORN RD 153481017000 BORONDA STATION LLC 11501 NORTHLAKE DR CINCINNATI, OH 45249 12/8/2020 $ 164.85 2020
FD0910-0038 16 E GABILAN ST #1/2 002234002000 KIRAN J PATEL 16 1/2 E GABILAN ST SALINAS, CA 93901 9/17/2020 $ 3,881.75 2020
FD1907-0016 1730 TAHOE DR 261581012000 YOLANDA D HERNANDEZ 1730 TAHOE DR SALINAS, CA 93906 9/23/2019 $ 2,306.25 2019
FD1003-0126 18915 LOHMAN ST 253132003000 HYATT CYNTHIA ANNE TR 220 TUSCANY AVE GREENFIELD, CA 93927 9/20/2019 $ 1,270.35 2019
FD1907-0015 1904 PESCADERO DR 261362001000 RAMIRO ET AL AMEZQUITA 1904 PESCADERO DR SALINAS, CA 93906 9/20/2019 $ 300.00 2019
FD1002-0021 201 CALIFORNIA ST 002214031000 HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY 123 RICO ST SALINAS, CA 93907 12/1/2020 $ 164.85 2020
FD1102-0009 201 MARKET WY 002201007000 RUBEN CORTES 211 E MARKET ST SALINAS, CA 93901 8/13/2019 $ 138.68 2019
FD2007-0031 212 PRIMROSE DR 003771007000 HECTOR MADUENO & ESMERALDA MADUENO 212 PRIMROSE DR SALINAS, CA 93906 7/20/2020 $ 2,306.25 2020
FD1002-0138 2186 BRUTUS ST 253081015000 JOHN RICHARD TR ET AL HART 498 PEARL ST STE 1 MONTEREY, CA 93940 1/23/2020 $ 882.06 2020
FD1104-0003 2186 BRUTUS ST 253081015000 JOHN RICHARD TR ET AL HART 498 PEARL ST STE 1 MONTEREY, CA 93940 2/6/2020 $ 443.75 2020
FD1010-0061 3 E LAKE ST 003145001000 RANN LLC 1149 N MAIN ST SALINAS, CA 93906 7/11/2019 $ 135.53 2019
FD1804-0009 30 E ROSSI ST 003145010000 HACIENDAS SENIOR LP 123 RICO ST SALINAS, CA 93907 12/9/2020 $ 247.28 2020
FD1001-0025 349 IRIS DR 003801007000 CMP-1, LLS 1745 SHEA CENTER DR STE 200 HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129 6/11/2020 $ 220.75 2020
FD1812-0008 426 PARK ST 002133014000 LUCILLE & WILLIAMS JO JOHNSON 426 PARK ST SALINAS, CA 93901 3/6/2019 $ 373.35 2019
FD1903-0008 435 PAJARO ST 002353008000 DUNN SCOTT DEAMER 435 PAJARO ST UNIT A SALINAS, CA 93901 9/6/2019 $ 382.72 2019
FD1002-0122 436 NOICE DR 261661006000 CMP-1, LLS 1745 SHEA CENTER DR STE 200 HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129 10/27/2020 $ 164.85 2020
FD2007-0015 447 VICTORIA AVE 211408005000 EPIFANIO RODRIGUEZ 447 VICTORIA AVE SALINAS, CA 93906 7/20/2020 $ 1,306.25 2020
FD1012-0027 504 FREMONT ST 004023028000 MARTHA GROOMS PO BOX 4484 SALINAS, CA 9390 11/5/2020 $ 231.79 2020
FD1005-0052 54 NATIVIDAD RD 003841015000 WILLIAM R ET AL BICKEL 498 PEARL ST STE 1 MONTEREY, CA 93940 11/25/2020 $ 347.81 2020
FD0911-0047 545 WORK ST 003011048000 GOOD NITE INN SALINAS INC 15821 VENTURA BLVD STE 500 ENCINO, CA 91436 12/1/2020 $ 82.43 2020
FD2007-0030 571 INCA WAY 261411032000 JUAN CARLOS CRUZ 571 INCA WAY SALINAS, CA 93906 7/20/2020 $ 1,306.25 2020
FD1009-0009 63 KINGS ST 003084035000 JOSE PETTI 911 GARNER AVE APT 4 SALINAS, CA 93905 8/7/2020 $ 2,185.14 2020
FD2010-0004 648 WILSON ST 002091004000 JAMES & PATRICIA PETERSEN TRS 1576 COLUSA PL SALINAS, CA 93906 10/9/2020 $ 221.10 2020
FD1908-0022 671 WORK ST 003012016000 SALINAS TALLOW CO INC 295 MAIN ST STE 600 SALINAS, CA 93901 8/29/2019 $ 305.43 2019
FD1906-0012 699 E MARKET ST 004083018000 TERESA MURILLO PO BOX 1574 CASTROVILLE, CA 95012 12/11/2020 $ 320.28 2020
FD1904-0003 772 NORTHRIDGE MALL 253201058000 NORTHRIDGE OWNER LP PO BOX 130940 CARLSBAD, CA 92013 2/14/2020 $ 164.85 2020
FD1003-0146 797 KILBRETH AVE 004392022000 FELIX & JOSEFINA CARMONA 713 67TH ST SAN DIEGO, CA 92114 1/25/2019 $ 1,087.43 2019
FD1003-0204 806 W ACACIA ST 016043011000 ERNESTINE IRENE TR BORGES 17269 JAMES LEX LN MORGAN HILL, CA 95037 2/4/2020 $ 221.10 2020
FD2008-0006 807 EDEN ST 177181008000 EDEN INDUSTRIAL PARK PTNSHP 1666 20TH ST # 100 SANTA MONICA, CA 90404 8/26/2020 $ 359.78 2020
FD1002-0112 82 KIP DR 261253017000 KIPLING MANOR LLC PO BOX 4395 SALINAS, CA 93912 7/17/2020 $ 56.25 2020
FD1001-0029 939 HEATHER CIR 003801003000 CMP-1, LLS 1745 SHEA CENTER DR STE 200 HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129 10/14/2020 $ 337.12 2020
FD1001-0030 946 HEATHER CIR 003801006000 CMP-1, LLS 1745 SHEA CENTER DR STE 200 HIGHLANDS RANCH, CO 80129 10/15/2020 $ 164.85 2020
Total 57 S 36,650.97
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CASE # SITE ADDRESS SITE APN RECORDED OWNER OWNER'S ADDRESS OWNER'S ADDRESS 2 DATE Total Due YEAR
L1905-0006 1 BRIDGE ST 002181001000 SALVADOR JIMENEZ JR 14601 ROLAND CYN RD SALINAS, CA 93908 5/22/2019 S 367.50 2019
L1907-0005 1 BRIDGE ST 002181001000 SALVADOR JIMENEZ JR 14601 ROLAND CYN RD SALINAS, CA 93908 6/26/2019 S 2,247.00 2019
L2004-0001 1336 ALMA AVE 004283008000 ARNULFO & GUADALUPE BERNAL 1336 ALMA AVE SALINAS, CA 93905 3/18/2020 S 393.75 2020
L1903-0003 205 LOMA DR 003264013000 PATRICIA HALL TRUST ET AL 205 LOMA DR SALINAS, CA 93906 3/13/2019 S 420.00 2019
L2003-0005 460 MENDOCINO DR 261433008000 FIDEL QUINTERO & ANABEL VAZQUEZ 460 MENDOCINO DR SALINAS, CA 93906 2/17/2020 S 2,568.30 2020
L1901-0008 618 E MARKET ST 004032002000 SALVADOR CECENAS 618 MARKET ST SALINAS, CA 93905 12/12/2018 S 735.00 2019
L1907-0006 8 WILLIAMS RD 004571011000 STAR 1 ENTERPRISE LLC 8 WILLIAMS RD SALINAS, CA 93905 6/23/2019 S 446.25 2020
Total 7 S 7,177.80

GRAND TOTAL S 458,864.31




